

Henderson Water Utility									
Henderson Community College - Materials Bids - Pipe and other Materials						Core & Main		Utility Pipe Sales	
Bid Reference - 2018 - 06									
Item #	Bid Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	8" DR18 C900 Pipe - Water	620	Linear Foot	\$ 7.51	\$ 4,656.20	\$ 8.27	\$ 5,127.40		
2	6" DR18 C900 Pipe - Water	800	Linear Foot	4.34	3,472.00	4.78	3,824.00		
3	4" C900 Gasketed Pipe Water	300	Linear Foot	2.18	654.00	2.41	723.00		
4	8" Tapping Valve w/ 2" Operating Nut for Bury	1	Each	901.42	901.42	958.78	958.78		
5	12" Steel 1/2" Wall Steel Casing	40	Linear Foot	15.05	602.00	20.59	823.60		
6	8" MJ x MJ Valve w/ 2" Operating Nut for Bury	2	Each	691.72	1,383.44	721.00	1,442.00		
7	6" MJ x MJ Valve w/ 2" Operating Nut for Bury	4	Each	434.69	1,738.76	453.00	1,812.00		
8	5 1/4" Fire Hydrant, 6" MJ Shoe, OL Operating Nut, 1 Pumper & 2 Nozzle Connections	3	Each	1,726.68	5,180.04	1,818.22	5,454.66		
9	8" x 8" SS Tapping Sleeve - 8.63-9.05	1	Each	486.25	486.25	589.25	589.25		
10	8" x 2" CC Tapping Saddle - 8.63-9.05	1	Each	66.71	66.71	98.99	98.99		
11	8" MJ 90 - Domestic	1	Each	126.67	126.67	134.28	134.28		
12	8" MJ 45 - Domestic	1	Each	101.34	101.34	107.18	107.18		
13	8" MJ 22.5 - Domestic	2	Each	98.96	197.92	104.65	209.30		
14	6" MJ 90 - Domestic	1	Each	86.44	86.44	91.41	91.41		
15	6" MJ 45 - Domestic	3	Each	71.54	214.62	75.65	226.95		
16	6" MJ 22.5 - Domestic	1	Each	64.98	64.98	68.72	68.72		
17	8" x 6" MJ TEE - Domestic	2	Each	156.78	313.56	165.80	331.60		
18	8" x 6" MJ Reducer - Domestic	1	Each	83.46	83.46	88.26	88.26		
19	6" x 4" MJ Reducer - Domestic	1	Each	50.08	50.08	54.13	54.13		
20	6" x 4" MJ TEE - Domestic	1	Each	112.07	112.07	120.52	120.52		
21	6" MJ TEE - Domestic	1	Each	125.18	125.18	132.39	132.39		
22	4" MJ x MJ Valve - Domestic	1	Each	340.55	340.55	358.55	358.55		
23	4" MJ 45 - Domestic	1	Each	45.90	45.90	49.62	49.62		
24	4" x 2" MJ Reducer - Domestic	2	Each	84.65	169.30	96.89	193.78		
25	6" Hymax Coupling 6.42-7.68	1	Each	183.09	183.09	210.44	210.44		
26	8" MJ Foster Adapter Accessory Pack	3	Each	118.68	356.04	136.40	409.20		
27	6" MJ Foster Adapter Accessory Pack	3	Each	81.84	245.52	94.10	282.30		
28	4" MJ Foster Adapter Accessory Pack	1	Each	65.46	65.46	75.25	75.25		
29	4" C900 Pipe Restraint Accessory Pack	6	Each	27.85	167.10	33.10	198.60		
30	8" C900 Pipe Restraint Accessory Pack - Domestic	12	Each	47.56	570.72	56.53	678.36		
31	6" C900 Pipe Restraint Accessory Pack - Domestic	24	Each	35.13	843.12	41.87	1,004.88		
32	Casing End Seal - 12", 1/4" Wall Casing x 6" C900	2	Each	48.25	96.50	32.65	65.30		
33	12" Casing Spacer - 6" C900	5	Each	51.59	257.95	41.30	206.50		
34	36" - 48" Complete Valve Box - Water	8	Each	56.03	448.24	143.10	1,144.80		
35	2" x 12" No-Lead Brass Nipple	2	Each	26.09	52.18	42.68	85.36		
36	38" x 18" x 26" Meter Vault w/Lid	3	Each	383.34	1,150.02	420.75	1,262.25		
37	2" Brass No-Lead Corp Stop - CC x MIPT	1	Each	193.33	193.33	210.69	210.69		
38	2" Brass No-Lead Coupling - FIPT x Meter-FL	5	Each	49.29	246.45	50.36	251.80		
39	2" Drop-In Meter Gasket	8	Each	0.97	7.76	1.67	13.36		
40	2" Brass No-Lead Ball Valve - FIPT x Meter-FL	2	Each	237.85	475.70	242.21	484.42		
41	2" SDR11 Poly Pipe	500' - 1 roll	500' Roll	550.00	550.00	1,150.00	1,150.00		
42	2" Brass No-Lead Ball Valve - PJ(PVC) x Meter-FL	1	Each	282.15	282.15	289.77	289.77		
43	2" Brass No-Lead Coupling - FIPT x PJ(PVC)	1	Each	88.14	88.14	90.51	90.51		
44	2" x 10" Universal Style 90 Dresser Coupling	2	Each	63.83	127.66	183.41	366.82		
45	2" x 6" No-Lead Brass Nipple	2	Each	13.24	26.48	21.65	43.30		
46	12-gauge solid THHN wire (500 ft spool)	500' - 1 spool	500' Spool	50.00	50.00	60.00	60.00		
47	2" x 1000" Magnetic Buried Underground Waterline Tape (1,000 Ft Roll)	1,000' - 1 roll	1,000' Roll	12.18	12.18	14.41	14.41		
Bid Form Total					\$ 27,668.68		\$ 31,618.69		
				Bid Form Signed, Sealed and Notarized		Yes		Yes	
				Affidavits Supplied and Signed		Yes		Yes	
				Local Bid Preference Affidavit		Yes		Yes	
				Certification: The prices tabulated above are as set forth in the Bidder's proposals.					
				This tabulation is true and accurate, to the best of my knowledge and belief.					
				By: _____					
				Thomas D. Williams, P.E.					
				Kentucky Registered Professional Engineer, No. PE 13875					